1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PETER RAVENSCROFT WILKINS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Security Agreement	City State ZIF
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PETER RAVENSCROFT WILKINS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Ceramaspeed Limited  Internal Address:  Street Address: Hadzor Hall, Hadzor,  Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ  UNITED KINGDOM  City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Hadzor Hall, Hadzor,  Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ  UNITED KINGDOM  City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Hadzor Hall, Hadzor,  Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ  UNITED KINGDOM  City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XNo
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na  Other  Execution Date: 16 February 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/.  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional number of Na  Addi	Street Address: Hadzor Hall, Hadzor,  Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ  UNITED KINGDOM  City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XNo  261,539
Security Agreement Change of Na  Other  Execution Date: 16 February 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/.  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional number Security 1999	Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ  UNITED KINGDOM  City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  363,539
Execution Date: 16 February 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/.  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional number Solution No. Additional number Solution No. Soluti	City State ZIF  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 16 February 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/.  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional number Solution No. Solution No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/.  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional number(s): 09/.  See Example 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	262,539
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional nu  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  Additional nu  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	cation, the execution date of the application is: 16 February 1
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached?
-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Tra S. Dorman, Esq.	
Ita or bornary boq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP 061	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
0.5.	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ira S. Dorman	Mach 4 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
	f Patents and Trademarks
Box	A Assignments agton, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for rev	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per viewing the document and gathering the data needed, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Peter Ravenscroft WILKINS

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: COOKING APPLIANCE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

## WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 03/04/1999

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company of Hadzor Hall, Hadzor, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 7DJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinant facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Wit	ness (Signature)
a)	Yand taxan
b)	Nicola of Glove
a)	••••••
b)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
a)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
b)	•••••
b)	NILOLA J GLOVER
,	22 TURNPIKE CLOSE
	Worcester
51	WRZ EAB
	UK.
	a) b) a) b) b)

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0676